
OPEN  - 1/6/26

Handler Dog

TOTAL 

PTS 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th

Paul Murray Meg 195 50 47 36 32 30
Lorri Schubert Candy 190 53 43 36 32 26
Lorri Schubert Tess 182 42 41 34 34 31

Rochelle Stanford Rain 178 42 38 35 33 30
Toni Cramer Tess 165 39 35 33 31 27
Ellice Freas Ellen 161 49 38 35 23 16

Amanda Jones Jazz 148 35 32 30 27 24
Misti Chastain Sprite 147 35 31 29 27 25

Ron Fischer Rosie 144 41 36 24 22 21
Norm Close Jimmy 143 40 34 28 21 20

Raenell Doyle Jolie 142 30 29 29 28 26
Vickie Close Abby 141 51 43 34 13 0

Trudy Viklund Alice 141 35 29 28 27 22
Bob Dias Cai 140 31 30 29 26 24

Kylo Murray-Gann Saoirse 139 45 33 31 30 0
Lee Lumb Max 137 52 46 39 0 0

Rochelle Stanford Fern 132 33 31 26 25 17
Mike Ruckstuhl Rix 132 31 29 26 24 22
Lisa Berglund Joe 131 36 27 26 23 19
Vickie Close Handy 128 45 45 24 14 0

Trudy Viklund Wyatt 128 33 27 24 22 22
Corinne Berg Val 127 30 26 25 23 23
Corinne Berg Eve 126 37 33 30 26 0

Amanda Jones Dan 122 29 24 24 23 22
Mike Ruckstuhl Todd 118 29 27 22 21 19

Kent Bradley Bobby Blue 115 34 21 21 20 19
Tim Browne Bowie 109 29 22 21 20 17

Lisa Berglund Amos 106 34 30 28 14 0
Mike Ruckstuhl Gimli 105 41 36 28 0 0

Vicki Romero Ziva 105 31 25 19 16 14
Bob Hickman Hatch 101 28 20 20 17 16

Barb McPherson Jessie 100 45 34 21 0 0
Lee Lumb Joe 99 51 48 0 0 0

Norm Close Fly 99 35 22 19 12 11
Ron Fischer Gail 97 28 20 19 17 13

Rochelle Stanford Meadow 96 29 27 23 17 0
Carla Green Riley 95 37 25 17 16 0

Maggi McClure Smith 91 54 23 14 0 0
Misti Chastain Drift 91 32 19 17 14 9

Lee Lumb Dez 90 49 41 0 0 0
Bob Hickman MacGyver 86 21 20 15 15 15
Christie TRUE Nan 84 41 25 18 0 0

Catherine Foote Pete 81 28 16 15 14 8
Lori Mannas Bram 78 24 17 16 11 10

Diane Mitchell Luke 74 23 15 13 12 11
Paul Murray Don 72 38 34 0 0 0
Lucy Cross Silvie 72 31 17 9 8 7

Lynne Green Mick 68 31 20 17 0 0
Barb McPherson Pi 68 50 18 0 0 0

Kelly Gann Bling 64 16 15 14 10 9
Christie TRUE Cooper 58 27 18 13 0 0
Lynne Green Sal 57 30 27 0 0 0

Rochelle Stanford Cai 56 30 26 0 0 0
Pam Reeves Agnes 54 25 12 11 6 0

Suzanne Anaya Sailor 52 16 14 8 8 6
Nancy Barrows Flavia 49 26 23 0 0 0

Anne Kerker Fay 49 15 11 10 7 6
Tina Fenn Elvira 47 32 15 0 0 0

Carla Green Moss 46 23 16 7 0 0
Pony Jacobson Possum 46 25 14 7 0 0

Killashandra Murray-Gann Chirp 44 14 12 12 6 0
Cindy Baker Gibz 42 18 13 11 0 0

Lisa Charaba Gin 38 23 15 0 0 0
Cheryl Munson Gael 37 37 0 0 0 0

Cindy Baker Tenor 36 17 10 9 0 0
Shilah Olson Trace 35 19 16 0 0 0

Jennifer Coleman Mint 32 32 0 0 0 0
Shilah Olson Izzy 27 18 9 0 0 0

Tina Fenn Kate 26 15 11 0 0 0
Killashandra Murray-Gann Jack 26 26 0 0 0 0

Brian Nelson Bill 26 26 0 0 0 0
Carol Wiggins Baw Rock 25 25 0 0 0 0

Jeanne Boudrieau Pete 24 11 8 5 0 0
Jennie McInnis Joe 24 15 9 0 0 0

Bob Dias Fern 21 21 0 0 0 0



Killashandra Murray-Gann MJ 20 20 0 0 0 0
Vickie Close Cotton 16 16 0 0 0 0
Karyl Hansen Betelgeuse 14 14 0 0 0 0

Jennifer Coleman Emma 14 14 0 0 0 0
Maggie Yates Reka 12 12 0 0 0 0

Jeanne Boudrieau Mac 10 10 0 0 0 0
Michelle Zipperman Maggie 9 9 0 0 0 0

Alicia Gonzalez Sam 9 9 0 0 0 0



PRO NOVICE - 1/6/26

Handler Dog

TOTAL 

PTS 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th

Pony Jacobson Possum 85 21 18 17 15 14
Laurie Hamilton Nip 84 19 18 16 16 15

Nora Linbo Tori 82 19 18 18 14 13
Corinne Berg Mel 81 19 17 17 15 13

Pony Jacobson Badger 80 18 17 17 14 14
Norm Close Kate 74 22 18 18 16 0

Amanda Jones Jen 68 15 14 14 13 12
Anne Kerker Fay 66 19 16 16 15 0
Sarah Vining Pemaquid 62 16 14 13 11 8

Julie Mabe Dolly 51 21 13 9 8 0
Farley Schwantes Porter 51 17 12 12 10 0

Nancy Barrows Roo 46 13 13 11 9 0
Misti Chastain Gael 43 13 11 11 8 0

Killashandra Murray-Gann MJ 40 20 13 7 0 0
Kelly Gann Sal 38 11 10 10 7 0

Reyna Parcells Spot 38 20 11 7 0 0
Tim Browne Quid 37 14 12 7 4 0

Misti Chastain Drift 37 19 10 8 0 0
Anne Devine Floss 36 16 11 9 0 0

Bob Hickman Chance 36 13 13 10 0 0
Maggie Yates Nella 36 15 13 8 0 0

Susan Ritz Hart 36 10 9 9 8 0
Vickie Close Twist 34 12 12 10 0 0
Anne Devine Bett 34 14 12 8 0 0

Diane Dixon-Johnson Hope 33 12 11 10 0 0
Reyna Parcells Havvie 33 14 13 6 0 0

Megan Anderson Ciara 32 9 9 7 7 0
Rochelle Stanford Meadow 32 18 14 0 0 0

Julie Mabe Archie 31 16 9 6 0 0
Quinn Vining Mead 31 11 10 10 0 0
Maggie Yates Reka 31 17 14 0 0 0

Judy Ripka Leena 29 10 8 8 3 0
Beth Lang Tig 26 13 7 6 0 0

Jennie McInnis Ceri 25 15 10 0 0 0
Alexis Atchinson Bling 24 12 12 0 0 0

Ann Leroux Loki 22 11 11 0 0 0
Laurie Hamilton Jan 22 16 6 0 0 0

Hera Minkove Fly 21 12 9 0 0 0
Laurene Stepan Jess 18 10 8 0 0 0
Meridith Grogan Ed 17 12 5 0 0 0
Wendy LeGare Joe 16 16 0 0 0 0

Cindy Baker Cash 16 16 0 0 0 0
Ellice Freas Sweep 16 16 0 0 0 0

Trudy Viklund Jane 15 15 0 0 0 0
Diane Dixon-Johnson Roxy 15 15 0 0 0 0

Ashlee Johnson Pig 15 15 0 0 0 0
Lisa Charaba Gin 14 14 0 0 0 0
Jackie Loeser Keep 13 7 6 0 0 0

Marilyne Cunnington Jamie 13 13 0 0 0 0
Barb McPherson Josie 13 13 0 0 0 0

Julie Pitt Cricket 13 13 0 0 0 0



Suzanne Anaya Sailor 12 12 0 0 0 0
Kylo Murray-Gann Tadhg 11 11 0 0 0 0

Trudy Viklund Drew 9 9 0 0 0 0
Vickie Close Bob 8 8 0 0 0 0
Quinn Vining Mead 0 0 0 0 0 0



RANCH - 1/6/26

Handler Dog

TOTAL 

PTS 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th

Misti Chastain Gael 17 13 4 0 0 0
Karen Crist Mink 16 8 5 3 0 0

Anne Devine Bett 12 12 0 0 0 0
Jackie Loeser Keep 7 7 0 0 0 0
Quinn Vining Mead 7 4 3 0 0 0

Greta Zuercher Roy 7 7 0 0 0 0
Beth Lang Wick 6 6 0 0 0 0

Gretchen Rose Eleanor 6 6 0 0 0 0
Jodi DeBoer Sally 2 2 0 0 0 0

Misti Chastain Kim 1 1 0 0 0 0



NOVICE - 1/6/26

Handler Dog

TOTAL 

PTS 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th

Morgan Vining Mead 8 3 3 2 0 0
Gretchen Rose Eleanor 6 3 3 0 0 0

Meridith Grogan Ed 5 5 0 0 0 0
Sarah Vining Cade 5 2 2 1 0 0
Jodi DeBoer Sally 2 2 0 0 0 0

Morgan Vining Pemaquid 0 0 0 0 0 0
Morgan earned her points with Mead with her sister at her side.

Do 2 youth count as a coached run?


